
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Docket No. UT-190262, et al. (Consolidated) 

WUTC v. Qwest Corp. d/b/a CenturyLink QC (PS/ALI Complaint) 

 

 

I certify that I have served or caused to be served copies of CenturyLink’s Motion to Withdraw 

Tariff Filing and Dismiss Proceeding via email on the following parties:   

 

Lisa W. Gafken Lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov; pccseaef@atg.wa.gov 

Nina M. Suetake NinaS@atg.wa.gov 

Carla Colamonici Carla.colamonici@atg.wa.gov 

Chanda Mak Chanda.mak@atg.wa.gov 

Kevin Burdet kevin.burdet@atg.wa.gov 

Dawn C. Cortez Dawn.cortez@atg.wa.gov; TPCEF@atg.wa.gov 

Nash Callaghan Nash.callaghan@utc.wa.gov 

Betsy DeMarco Betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov 

Krista Gross Krista.gross@utc.wa.gov 

Susan C. Goldhar Ornstein susan.ornstein@comtechtel.com  

Jay Nohl Jay.nohl@comtechtel.com 

Sarah Laycock Sarahl2@atg.wa.gov 

Tim Zawislak Tim.zawislak@utc.wa.gov 

Maudelle Padilla Maudelle.padilla@atg.wa.gov 

Mark Longstaff Mark.longstaff@comtechtel.com 

Adam Wasserman Adam.wasserman@mil.wa.gov 

Robert Ferguson resolyef@atg.wa.gov  

 

 DATED this 5th day of November 2019.   

 

 

/s/ Josie Addington  

Josie Addington 

Legal Assistant 

CenturyLink 

1600 7th Avenue, Room 1506 

Seattle, Washington  98191 

(206) 733-5236 

Josie.addington@centurylink.com 
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